

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington  
5/15/2020 4:37 PM

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
5/18/2020  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

No. 98531-6

COA # 80643-2-1

Kitsap County No. 14-1-01073-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID MICHAEL KALAC,

Petitioner.

---

ON REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS OF  
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
DIVISION ONE,

and

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF  
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
KITSAP COUNTY

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK, No. 23879  
Counsel for Petitioner

RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE  
1037 N.E. 65<sup>th</sup> Street. # 176  
Seattle, Washington 98115  
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER..... 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION. . . . . 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE. . . . . 2

E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED..... 4

THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE “PLAIN VIEW” AND/OR  
“FELLOW OFFICER” RULES CREATE A BROAD  
EXCEPTION TO THE WARRANT REQUIREMENT FOR  
GOVERNMENTAL INTRUSIONS INTO THE HOME IS AN  
ISSUE OF SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL CONCERN  
REQUIRING THIS COURT’S GUIDANCE. THIS COURT  
SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO ADDRESS IT AND CLARIFY  
BELL, STEVENSON AND MORGAN. . . . . 4

F. CONCLUSION. . . . . 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

State v. Bell, 108 Wn.2d 193, 737 p.2d 254 (1987). . . . 1, 4, 6, 7, 9-11, 13

State v. Boisselle, 194 Wn.2d 1, 448 P.3d 19 (2019). . . . . 4, 8, 12

State v. Kinzy, 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (2000) . . . . . 8

State v. Kull, 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307 (2005). . . . . 4

State v. Morgan, 193 Wn.2d 365, 440 P.3d 136 (2019).. . 1, 4, 6, 9, 12, 13

State v. Murray, 84Wn.2d 527, 527 P.2d 1303 (1974).. . . . . 9

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Kalac, \_\_ Wn. App. \_\_ (2020 WL 1853076) . . . . . *passim*

State v. Stevenson, 55 Wn. App. 725, 780 P.2d 873 (1989). . . 1, 4, 6, 7,  
9, 11, 13

FEDERAL CASELAW

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S.347, 88 S. Ct.507, 19 L. Ed. 2d 576  
(1967).. . . . . 4

Michigan v. Tyler, 436 U.S. 499, 98 S. Ct. 1942, 56 L. Ed. 2d  
486 (1978). . . . . 10

Mincey v. Arizona, 437 U.S. 385, 98 S. Ct. 2408, 57 L. Ed. 2d 290  
(1978).. . . . . 12

Thompson v. Louisiana, 469 U.S. 17, 105 S. Ct. 409, 83 L. Ed. 2d 246  
(1985).. . . . . 12

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, section 7..... 4, 5  
Fourth Amendment..... 4, 5  
RAP 13.4(b)(3)..... 5, 12
